

1900 10th Street NE Great Falls, MT 59404 Phone: 406-761-4100 Main Fax: 406-761-0174 Refinery Building Fax: 406-761-0777 www.calumetspecialty.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 30, 2024

CONTACT:

Lanni Klasner, Communications Manager 406-384-6814, lannik@clmt.com

CALUMET MONTANA AND MONTANA RENEWABLES PARTNER WITH GREAT FALLS RESCUE MISSION TO BRING FAMILIES TO THE MONTANA STATE FAIR

Great Falls, Montana – Calumet Montana and Montana Renewables are proud to announce their sponsorship of the Great Falls Rescue Mission Cameron Family Center at the Montana State Fair. This partnership provides 40 children and their families the opportunity to experience the magic of the fair on Wednesday, July 31, 2024.

"At Calumet Montana and Montana Renewables, we understand the importance of giving back to our community," said Kollin Schade, General Manager. "The Montana State Fair is a cherished tradition for many, and we're honored to help families in need experience the joy and excitement of the fair together."

Calumet Montana and Montana Renewables are committed to supporting the Great Falls community. Through this sponsorship, the following will be provided:

- The Cameron Family Center families will receive fair entry and food vouchers, and the children will receive carnival wristbands.
- All fairgoers will receive \$1.00 off gate admission.

"At the Great Falls Rescue Mission Cameron Family Center, we know how important it is for families to create lasting memories together," said Jim McCormick, Executive Director. "Thanks to Calumet Montana and Montana Renewables' generous sponsorship, these families will have the opportunity to experience the Montana State Fair and build happy memories that will stay with them for years to come."

###